Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor and assignee previously recorded on Reel 003496 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the mark DIARIO LA ESTRELLA and Design was mistakenly included on the assignment and attaches a correct assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Telegram Operating, Ltd.		105/16/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Q Street
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977603	DIARIO LA ESTRELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP

Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIARIO LA ESTRELLA CORREC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Soltys	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0763

900077200

\$40.00

Signature:	/Gregory S. Soltys/	
Date:	05/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 6 source=corrective assignment - DIARIO LA source=DIARIO assignment#page1.tif	ESTRELLA#page2.tif ESTRELLA#page3.tif ESTRELLA#page4.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ABC Media, LLC	III III III	IO3/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knight Ridder, Inc.
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1608646	CLASS ACTS
Registration Number:	2977603	DIARIO LA ESTRELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

510-841-9800

Email:

trademarks@campcobalt.com

Correspondent

Name:

Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP

Address Line 1:

- 8

819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4:

Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KNIGHT RIDDER ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Soltys
Signature:	/Gregory S. Soltys/
Date:	03/08/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC PRO TUNC assignment ABC#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC assignment ABC#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM78604

Receipt Date:

03/08/2007

Fee Amount:

\$65

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principle place of business at 77 West 66th Street, New York, NY 10023, owned and was using in interstate commerce the trademarks marks on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Knight Ridder, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principle place of business at 50 West San Fernando Street, San Jose, CA 95113;

NOW, THEREFORE, ABC Media, LLC confirms that it did assign the Marks to Knight Ridder, Inc. (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about June 1, 1997, and further confirms that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Marks and to confirm that ABC Media, LLC did at that time assign unto Knight Ridder, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Signed at Burbank, California on this 5 day of March, 2007.

ABC Media, LLC

Nomes Cuiffeth W. Fare

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	CLASS
CLASS ACTS	74/003,135	1,608,646	16
DIARIO LA ESTRELLA	76/540,137	2,977,603	16
and Design			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37.C.F.R 3.11

MARK: DIARIO LA ESTRELLA

REGISTRATION NO.: 2977603

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

OWNER: Star-Telegram Operating, Ltd. "OWNER"

WHEREAS OWNER is using the above-referenced mark in commerce (the "Trademark", and:

WHEREAS, McClatchy U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, CA 95816, is desirous of owning the Trademark in its name:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged OWNER hereby assigns the McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the above-mentioned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

Signed at Sacramento, on this ______ day of May, 2007.

Star-Telegram Operating, Ltd.

Karole Morgan-Prager, Esq.

Corporate Secretary